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espionage activities for Pakistan for a long time has been arrested by the Central Intelligence Bureau in village Nagsar, District Ghazipur (U.P) in May, 1965;

(b) if SO, the> material seized fr()m

him; and

(c) the action taken in this Icgard'!

The Deputy Minister la the MInistry of Home Mall'll (Shrl L. N.
Mlshra): (a) No Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

U.P. Students StudyiR( Abroad

1232. Shrl Vishwa Nath Pandey:
Will the Minister of Edncation be pleased to state:

(a) the number of students st udyin~
abroad who h.il from U.P. Oil Go"-
ernment expenses and on tht'lT own ense~ separately; and

(b) the number of Scheduled Custc students among them?

The MInister of Education (Shrl
M. C. Cllarla): (3) On the basis of the available data, no student from the State Of U.P. seems to be studYing abroad on Government expense; 10 rar as the number of thoBe students from U.P. who are studying at their own expense is concerned. the infor~
mation is not available;

(b) Does not arise.

Sta1r Quarters for Women Tearbers In
V.P.

1233.' Shrl Vlshwa Nath Pandey:
Will the Minister of Edacatlon be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of grants or loans given to the Government of Uttar Pradesh for ~ construction of ole·
mentary school buildings and .:a:1:
quarters for WOf"len teachers in rural
Lreas during 1962-63. 1963_1i<! and
1964-65, year-wise; Bnd

(b) the total amount sanctioned or proposed to be sanctioned for the nUr-
pose durin, 11l6S-88'

The Deputy MInI.ter In the Ministry of Education (Sbrl Bbakt Uarshan): (a) Nil.

(b) Under the Advance Action Programme n sum of Rs. 6 lakhs has been allocated to the Government of Utlar Pradesh duflng 1965-66 for acceleration of girls' education. This allotment can be llse-d inter llll.a. towards construction of stRff quarterfi for women teachers.

Educatio .... 1 AcUvlU.

1234. Sbrl Vishwa Nath Pandey:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Que,tion No. 3109 on Ihe
5th May, 1965 and state:

(a) whether Government pror'lOS(' to bring all educational activities in tbe field of higher educotion, in,,!uding t.griculturc and medical (·ducation t:ndeof OnE' umbrella;

(b) jf so, the main re ure~ I)f tlw scheme; and

(e) when it will be finalised'!

The MInister of Education (Sbrl
M. C. Cllagla): (a) to (c). The matter Is still under 1'!Jmdderation,

DeteDaa

r Sbrl P. B. Chau.verti:
Sbrl Vishwa Nath Pandey:
Shrl P. C. Borooab:
Sbrl Vasudevan Nair:
Sbrl Warlor:
Sbrl Prabhat Kar:

~
Shri DaJI:
Shri IndraJlt G.pta:

1136. 8brl M. N. Swam,.:
Shri Kolla Venkaiah:

I
Sbrl Tan SlJorb:
8hri Abdul Ghani Gonl:
8hri Samaaal:

\

!>brl Rqbanath Sinrh:
!ihrl Bap-I:

Shrl Hakam Challd
L Kacbbavalya:

Will the Minister or Home AlI'al ...
he pleased 1.0 state:

(a) the number of detenus kept in Ow various jails in the country as on the 1st August. 1965, St.ate-wise;
and

(b) the causes of su<:h detentions',

The Millbf.er of state iD the Min1tI-
tr,. of _ Aftairs (Sbri Bathl>:

('a) 2697 under both the Defence of India Rules and preventive Detention Act as peT statement. placed on the Tuble of the House. [Placed in Lib-Tal·V. See No. LT-4708/651.

(b) Recourse to detention had to be taken to prevent hoarding, black-marketing and profiteering, espionage, sabotage and other activities prejudicial to the defence of India, civil defence, the public safety, the maintenance Of public order and the maintenance of services and. supplies essential to the I ife of the oommunity.

Namlnr of Universities .Her
Individuals

J Shrl P. K. Chakravertl:
1236. l Shrl P. C. Borooah:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

la) whether it is a fact that 'ue Prime Minister hat:.disfavouree '1amlllg of Universitie,!O; after indi idu ~;

(b) whether the State EducatlO,l Ministers discussed this question at '.he recent Conference held at Sl'l'
"-ugar;

(c) if so, what was the co~.ensus
'If opinion: and

(d) whether the Univeralty Grants Commission had earlier eltpreaed (iQubts about the propriety of nammg buildings after any individual and passed B resolution in 1960 that nanles "r persons 1ctively engsged in pl.1blJc I!te should not be used in "amm;:
I'uildings lowards Ihe cost of which Ine Cc.mmi9sion gave assistance?

The MInIster of Education (Shrl
M. C. Chapa)! (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) The consensus of opinion was that generally the policy of not naming universities after individuals (with the exception of national figures, after their death) was sound.

(d) Yes, Sir.

lIIon_fIi In Punl&b

1237. J Shrl Naval Prabbakar:
l Shrl H .... Raj:

Will the Minister of EdllOlltiGa be 1i~eased to 'Jtste:

(a) whether it is a fact that the old monuments in Punjab are neglected;
Dnd

(b) the steps being taken to improve
1 heir condition?

The Minister of Cultural Afl'aln In the Ministry of Education (Shrl Hajamavlo): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Correspondence C .... ne for Teaehet'll
Training

1238. J l'hrl Shree Narayan Du:
L "hrl Basappa:

Will the Minister of EducaU .. be jl1eased to state:

(a) whether the 'Proposal to organise correspondenCe course for the training of elementary and secondary school teachers has been given effect to 10 any of the States;

(b) if so, the names of such States;
and

(c) the number of teachers trained so far?

The Minister Of Education (Shrl
M. C. Chaeta): (a) Not yet, air.

(b) and (c), Do not ari ...
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